General Description
The MAX391/MAX392/MAX393 are precision, quad,
single-pole/single-throw (SPST) analog switches
designed to operate at +3V, +5V, or ±5V.  The MAX391
has four normally closed (NC) switches, and the
MAX392 has four normally open (NO) switches.  The
MAX393 has two NO and two NC switches.  All three
devices offer low leakage (100pA max) and fast switch-

For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
19-0236; Rev 1; 6/99
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
* Contact factory for dice specifications.
** Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
16 TSSOP-40°C to +85°CMAX391EUE
16 Narrow SO-40°C to +85°CMAX391ESE
16 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX391EPE
16 Narrow SO0°C to +70°CMAX391CSE
16 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX391CPE
PIN-PACKAGETEMP. RANGEPART
16 TSSOP0°C to +70°CMAX391CUE
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX391C/D
M
A
X
3